01-16-2001

LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

########**LY** 583576 __**_**___

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101583	576 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: H	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WARRIOR INSURANCE GROUP, INC.	Name: Binico, Inc.
,	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6640 S. Cicero Avenue
General Partnership Corporation-State Illinois	City: Bedford Park State: IL ZIP: 60638
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————
Additional managery of conveying party (co.) and co.	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
·	Corporation-State Illinois Other
☑ Assignment ' ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	See Attached Schedule A
See Attached Schedule A	
	2075736
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves UNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:9
Name: Deborah Wing	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00
Internal Address: <u>Katten Muchin Zavis</u>	7. 1000 100 (0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0
Suite 1600	☐ Enclosed
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- Marroo Street	
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
State: IL ZIP: 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: _chicago DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
2001 DNGUYEN 00000351 2075736	
40 00 00 -	
9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, and the original document.	001
of the original decision	12/21/00 Date
Deborah Wing Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
LASTING OF LANDON, S.R., A.	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0216

WARRIOR INSURANCE GROUP, INC. U.S. Trademark Registrations SCHEDULE A

MARK		REFN DAYE
GALLANT INSURANCE AND DESIGN	2,075,736	7/1/97
INSURANCE		
GALLANT INSURANCE COMPANY	2,077,536	1/8/97
THE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR PEOPLE WHO JUST DON'T LIKE INSURANCE.	2,178,734	8/4/98
RENEGADE	2,184,307	8/25/98
RENEGADE & DESIGN	2,235,908	3/30/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0217

SCHEDULE A WARRIOR INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

WARK	REGINING.	REG'N DATE
WARRIOR INSURANCE GROUP, INC., AND DESIGN	2,070,078	6/10/97
INSURANCE GROUP, INC.		
WARRIOR INSURANCE	2,065,305	5/27/97

-7-

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS WARRIOR INSURANCE GROUP, INC. 11221-19-0

MARK	SERIAL #	FILING DATE
OUADRANT II TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	75/790,901	September 2, 1999
INSURANCE MAESTRO	75/335,487	August 4, 1997

Doc #:CH01 (11221-00019) 20727791v1:12/8/2000/Time:10:19

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Warrior Insurance Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), located at 6640 S. Cicero Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois 60638, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Binico, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 6640 S. Cicero Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois 60638, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, all of which are listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Trademarks.

WARRIOR INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

Title: SEC/VP

STATE OF /L___ COUNTY OF COOK

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN

to before me this 19 day

of Wecenter, 2000

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

Nótary Public

20727611

OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA BENNECKE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0220